
2024 Quarter Century Club Roster 

State Officers 

President: 
Alfonso Ochoa 
(858) 539-9459

1st Vice President: 
Chuck Deyoe 
Marlaandchuck1@gmail.com 

2nd Vice President: 
Jerry Hawley 
1954 Euclid Ave 
El Cajon, CA 92019 
Jhawley1956@gmail.com 

Historian: 
Arlene Hartin 
2301 E Street 
Eureka CA 5501-4126 
(707) 443-8841
ahartin@suddenlink.net

Appointed Positions 

Secretary/Treasurer: 
Mike Ogilvie 
PO Box 421292 
San Diego, CA 92142-1292 
CaltransQCC@outlook.com 

Editor: 
Chris Thomas 
6121 Howell Drive 
La Mesa, CA 91942-3829 
(858) 736-4924
cmthomas4848@gmail.com

Web Master 
Andy Machen 
17 4 E. 3rd Street 
San Bernardino CA 92410 
(909) 379-57 44
andrewmachen@rivsan.com
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2024 Quarter Century Club Roster 

District Officers 

District 1 Director: 
Arlene Hartin 
2301 E Street 
Eureka CA 5501-4126 
(707) 443-8841
ahartin@suddenlink.net

District 2 Director: 
Vacant 

Treasurer 
Don Anderson 
415 Moonstone Way 
Redding CA 96003 
(530) 941-5895

Secretary: 
Bill Belcher 
204 Spyglass Court 

Dayton NV 89403 
shastagcc@yahoo.com 

District 3 Director: 
Jan Johnson 
6 La Entrada Way 
Yuba City, CA 95993 
530-751-9542
janiann4 7@qmail.com

Secretary: 
Lib Haraughty 
2225 Lincoln Rd 
Yuba City CA 95993-9759 
(530) 673-5587
libbyanneh2@aol.com

District 3 Treasurer: 
Carleen A. Hagen 
1568 Oro Grande Street 
Yuba City CA 95993 
(530) 674-9026
hcdhaqen@aol.com

District 4 Director: 
Nigel Blampied 
323 Crestmont Dr 
Oakland CA 94619 
(510) 479-7070
nblampied@aim.com

District 5 Director: 
Kathleen Copeland 
1255 Orcutt Rd A-2 
San Luis Obispo CA 93401-0918 
(805) 544-1834
BCopel467 4@aol.com

District 6 Director: 
Terry Littleton 
6675 N Woodson Ave 
Fresno CA 93711-1152 
(559) 974-3885
TerryLittleton@comcast.net

District 7 Director: 
Dalia Jaramillo 
4556 Yellowstone Street 
Los Angeles CA 90032-3757 
(323) 365-4905
caltransdoll@gmail.com

Secretary 
Vacant 
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2024 Quarter Century Club Roster 

District 8 Director: District 11 Director: 
Andrew Machen Kelly Manring 
174 E. Third St. 15467 Rainbird Road 
San Bernardino, CA 92410 Ramona CA 92065 
andrewwmachen@rivsan.com (619) 390-8597

Secretary: manring@cox.net

Linda Supernaw 
Secretary/Treasurer: 336 Mock Bluff 

Beaumont, CA 92223 Christine Valle 

(909) 227-1929 7955 Pat Street 

Su12ernaw4@sbglobal.net La Mesa CA 92942 
casavalle54@�ahoo.com 

Treasurer: 
Wanda Gernux District 12 Director: 
2648 Fremontia Dr. Francisco "CDR. Frank" Paras Jr 
San Bernardino, CA 92404 11439 Toscana Circle 
(909) 882-8259 Stanton CA 90680 
wgernux@verizon.net (714) 248-9158
District 9 Director sgtparasjr@yahoo.com
Lance Hinek
1642 S Valley View Dr Central District Director: 
Bishop CA 93514-1958 Wes Lum 
(760) 873-3885 1437 El Nido Way 
hinek@suddenlink.net Sacramento CA 95864 

District 10 Director: 
(916) 243-9824
Weslum@aol.com 

Stan Randolph 
3672 Wood Duck Circle Secretary 
Stockton CA 95207 -5262 Jan Winbigler 
(209) 957-1278 7631 Nadia Way 
stanran3672@aol.com Sacramento, CA 95831 

(916) 200-5575
Secretary: janwinbigler@gmail.com 
Brian Young 
1056 Bradford Circle Treasurer: 
Lodi, CA 95240-7002 David Saxby 
(209) 334-6028 PO BOX6944 
blyoung365@gmail.com Auburn CA 95604 

(916) 479-2978
d12bear7 4@gmail.com
<H> Honorary
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